

Dear

Thank you for your email request dated 28 August 2016 to provide you with the following information under FOISA:

1. A list of all colleges that Colleges Scotland represents.
2. Please supply the annual fee charged to each individual college's you represent per annum.

In response to your request please find detailed below the relevant information for financial years 2015-16 and 2016-17, as clarified with you in your subsequent email:

Member	2015-16	2016-17
	£	£
North East Scotland College	55,000	55,000
Ayrshire College	54,000	54,000
Borders College	26,000	26,000
Forth Valley College	34,000	34,000
Dumfries and Galloway College	26,000	26,000
Edinburgh College	69,000	69,000
Fife College	56,000	56,000
City of Glasgow College	55,224	55,224
Glasgow Clyde	51,728	51,728
Glasgow Kelvin	36,048	36,048
Highlands and Islands - UHI	85,000	85,000
New College Lanarkshire	75,000	75,000
Dundee & Angus College	44,000	44,000
West College Scotland	64,000	64,000
West Lothian College	26,000	26,000
Sabhal Mor Ostaig UHI	1,500	1,500
Newbattle Abbey College	1,250	1,250
SRUC	11,000	11,000
Total Subscription	770,750	770,750

If you are not satisfied with our response or our reasoning set out above, you have forty working days in which to request a review of our decision. Any request should be put in writing and should be sent to Shona Struthers, Colleges Scotland, at the address noted below. The request should:

- (a) detail your request for a review of our decision to be undertaken;
- (b) describe the nature of your original request; and
- (c) explain the reasons why you are dissatisfied with our response.

Please contact:
 Shona Struthers
 Colleges Scotland
 Argyll Court
 Castle Business Park
 Stirling
 FK9 4TY

If you remain dissatisfied with how your request for information has been dealt with, you also have the right to apply to the Scottish Information Commissioner for a decision as to whether Colleges Scotland has handled your request properly.

Information relating to your right to seek a review is available from the Scottish Information Commissioner's web page at:

<http://www.itspublicknowledge.info/YourRights/Askingforareview.aspx> or by contacting the Scottish Information Commissioner's Office at the following address:

Scottish Information Commissioner
Kinburn Castle
Doubledykes Road,
St Andrews
Fife
KY16 9DS
Telephone: 01334 464610
Fax: 01334 464611
e-mail: enquiries@itspublicknowledge.info
Website: www.itspublicknowledge.info

This concludes Colleges Scotland's response to your information request.

Regards

Shona

